10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ADAM J. GUTRIDE (State Bar No. 181446)
adam@gutridesafier.com

SETH A. SAFIER (State Bar No. 197427)
seth@gutridesafier.com

KRISTEN G. SIMPLICIO (State Bar No. 263291)
kristen@gutridesafier.com

GUTRIDE SAFIER LLP

100 Pine Street, Suite 1250

San Francisco, California 94111

Telephone: 415.271.6469

Facsimile: 415.449.6469

HASSAN A. ZAVAREETI (State Bar No. 181547)
hzavareei@tzlegal.com

JEFFREY D. KALIEL (State Bar No. 238293)
jkaliel@tzlegal.com

ANDREW J. SILVER (pro hac vice)
asilver@tzlegal.com

TYCKO & ZAVAREEI LLP

1828 L Street, N.W., Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20036

Telephone: (202) 973-0900

Facsimile: (202) 973-0950

Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

OAKLAND DIVISION

ROHINI KUMAR, individual, on behalf of
herself, the general public and those similarly
situated

Plaintiff,

SALOV NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION,

Defendant.

CASE NO. 14-cv-2411 (YGR)

SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF
ADAM J. GUTRIDE MOTION FOR
FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION
SETTLEMENT AND APPLICATION
FOR ATTORNEYS’ FEES, COSTS AND
INCENTIVE AWARDS

Date: May 30, 2017

Time: 2:00 p.m.

Courtroom 1, Fourth Floor

Judge: Hon. Yvonne Gonzalez Rogers




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

I, Adam Gutride, declare as follows:

1. I am a member of this Court and attorney of record for Plaintiff Rohini Kumar in
this action.

2. I am a partner in Gutride Safier LLP, which has been appointed Class Counsel in
the above-captioned matter. The information below is stated based on personal knowledge. I am
competent to testify to the facts set forth below, and if called as a witness and placed under oath, I
would testify to those facts.

3. The claim administrator has explained that in 2016, an estimated 3,679,000 persons
purchased Filippo Berio olive oil. Assuming a 10% annual turnover rate among the group who
purchase that brand in any particular year, the total number of class members would be 3,679,000
x 1.1°=5,386,424.

4. I communicated frequently with the claim administrator to encourage retargeting of
class notices to the websites where they were most successful at driving traffic to the settlement
website and to persons who were likely to make claims.

This declaration was executed this 16th day of May, 2017, at Las Vegas, Nevada. I state

the foregoing under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States.

/s/ Adam Gutride
Adam Gutride, Esq.

-1-

DECLARATION OF ADAM GUTRIDE IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS
ACTION SETTLEMENT AND FEE APPLICATION



