1 2	ADAM J. GUTRIDE (State Bar No. 181446) adam@gutridesafier.com SETH A. SAFIER (State Bar No. 197427) seth@gutridesafier.com	
3	KRISTEN G. SIMPLICIO (State Bar No. 263291) kristen@gutridesafier.com	
4	GUTRIDE SAFIER LLP 100 Pine Street, Suite 1250	
5	San Francisco, California 94111 Telephone: 415.271.6469	
6	Facsimile: 415.449.6469	
7	HASSAN A. ZAVAREEI (State Bar No. 181547) hzavareei@tzlegal.com JEFFREY D. KALIEL (State Bar No. 238293)	
8	jkaliel@tzlegal.com ANDREW J. SILVER (pro hac vice)	
10	asilver@tzlegal.com TYCKO & ZAVAREEI LLP	
11	1828 L Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20036	
12	Telephone: (202) 973-0900 Facsimile: (202) 973-0950	
13	Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class	
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
15	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
16	OAKLAND DIVISION	
17	ROHINI KUMAR, individual, on behalf of	CASE NO. 14-cv-2411 (YGR)
18	herself, the general public and those similarly situated	SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF
19	Plaintiff,	ADAM J. GUTRIDE MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION
20	V.	SETTLEMENT AND APPLICATION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES, COSTS AND
21	v.	INCENTIVE AWARDS
22	SALOV NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION,	Date: May 30, 2017
23	Defendant.	Time: 2:00 p.m. Courtroom 1, Fourth Floor
24		Judge: Hon. Yvonne Gonzalez Rogers
25		l
26		
27		
28		